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TOWNSHIP ALONG EXPRESSWAYS IN THE COUNTRY 

 

 

903# SMT. CHHAYA VERMA:  

SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR:  

SHRI VISHAMBHAR PRASAD NISHAD:   

CH. SUKHRAM SINGH YADAV: 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government is mulling upon any policy to develop cluster township along 

expressways in view of increasing number of expressways in the country; 

(b) the expressways earmarked by Government for setting up various commercial industries and 

offices around them; and 

(c) if so, the timeline in terms of years fixed for the development of the said clusters? 

  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

   (a)  No Sir. 

  (b) & (c)    Does not arise. 

***** 
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